BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE CONTRACT AND NO EXTRA COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.
REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL FULL NO PASSING ZONE STRIPING HAS BEEN RESTORED. THIS WORK WILL
THE SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED JUST PRIOR TO REMOVAL OR COVERING OF THE STRIPE AND SHALL
MAY DIRECT TO ENSURE A MINIMUM SPACING OF FIVE MILES.
INTERSECTION WITHIN THE UNSTRIPED AREA, AND AT SUCH OTHER LOCATIONS AS THE ENGINEER
PLACE THE SIGNS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE UNSTRIPED AREA, JUST BEYOND EACH MAJOR
PASSING ZONES NOT STRIPED NEXT ___ MILES" SIGNS SHALL BE USED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REMOVAL OR COVERING OF ANY PAVEMENT STRIPING INDICATING PASSING RESTRICTIONS, "NO

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXJO '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE = 21212024 DATE - REVISED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ROADWAY TRAFFIC DRAINAGE DRAINAGE ROADWAY
80% FED
SIGNAL
80% FED 80% FED TOTAL 80% FED
20% STATE 80% FED 20% STATE 20% STATE CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 20% STATE
LAKE
20% STATE
MCHENRY LAKE MCHENRY
0005 0021 0004 0004 0005
173 35501308 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 6" SO YD 367 119
95.4 35501316 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 8" SO YD 1770 154
34 70
1349 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS ( TACK COAT) POUND 117168 117168
2380
100 40600370 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT 47600 47600
16780 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND TON 267 267
FLANGEWAYS
4. 50
40600982 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT SO YD 795 795
396 JOINT
396 40603200 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, TON 7128 7128
IL-4. 75, N50
396
40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURF ACE COURSE, IL-9. 5, TON 16935 16935
15510 MIX "D", N70
5410 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT SO YD 432
435 44000159 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2" SO YD 172786 172786
1960 1160 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SO YD 1076
3140 44201 749 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH SO YD 15
20 44201753 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH SO YD 3760 3700
-
- STATE OF ILLINOIS
IL 173 (GREENWOOD RD TO MADISON AVE)
- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
ROADWAY
80% FED
20% STATE
LAKE
0005
248
555
15
60
';;ftl
303 I
TRAFFIC DRAINAGE DRAINAGE
SIGNAL
80% FED 80% FED
80% FED 20% STATE 20% STATE
20% STATE
MCHENRY LAKE
0021 0004 0004
477 584
34 398
273 803
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
** = lOO"I. STATE
SECTION I COUNTY IJHm�I
s���T
2020-187-SW&RS I MCHENRY /LAKE I 226 I
I CONTRACT NO. 62M25
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
MCHENRY MCHENRY
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Line
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/9/2024
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ROADWAY
TOTAL 80% FED
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 20% STATE
MCHENRY
0005
60222240 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' -DIAMETER, TYPE 24 EACH 2
FRAME AND GRATE
60224039 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' -DIAMETER, TYPE 24 EACH 1
FRAME AND GRATE
60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1
60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1
60260400 INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 EACH 1
FRAME, CLOSED LID
60402210 GRATES, TYPE 8 EACH 1
60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS EACH 1
60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH 1
60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, FOOT 619
TYPE B-6. 24
60905305 BOX CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED FOOT 189
60920012 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 213
60920015 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 15" FOOT 407
60920018 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 18" FOOT 67
60920024 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 24" FOOT 93
FILE NAME = USER NAME = Sher J<hJn DESIGNED - REVISED
{JN:\Vldof-PN.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrlct I\Profects\Dl5502fJ\CADDota\Deslgn\Dl5502Crstt- �AWN - REVISED
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXJO '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED
PLOT DATE = 21212024 DATE - REVISED

- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
ROADWAY
80% FED
20% STATE
LAKE
0005
730
2634
3
o. 5
o. 5
8
0. 5
o. 5
0. 5
o. 5
o. 5
150
';;ftl
303 I
TRAFFIC DRAINAGE DRAINAGE
SIGNAL
80% FED 80% FED
80% FED 20% STATE 20% STATE
20% STATE
MCHENRY LAKE
0021 0004 0004
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
** = lOO"I. STATE
SECTION I COUNTY IJHm�I
s���T
2020-187-SW&RS I MCHENRY /LAKE I 226 I 6
I CONTRACT NO. 62M25
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
MCHENRY MCHENRY
70100450
TRAFF IC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
L SUM 1 o. 5 o. 5
70102622
TRAFF IC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
L SUM 1 o. 5 o. 5
70102635
TRAFF IC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD
L SUM 1 o. 5 o. 5
701201
701502
701701
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/9/2024
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING
70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
70300211 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND

- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
- SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
ROADWAY
80% FED
20% STATE
LAKE
0005
';;ftl
303 I
TRAFFIC DRAINAGE DRAINAGE
SIGNAL
80% FED 80% FED
80% FED 20% STATE 20% STATE
20% STATE
MCHENRY LAKE
0021 0004 0004
123
I
50
143
5
* = SPECIALTY ITEMS
** = 100"/. STATE
SECTION I COUNTY IJHm�I
s���T
2020-187-SW&RS I MCHENRY /LAKE I 226 I 7
I CONTRACT NO. 62M25
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
MCHENRY MCHENRY
  78300202 PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING SQ FT 82306 82306
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/9/2024